A Straight		d PCT/PTO 08 MAR 2007
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	03-16-2007	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
IISML- 20013.69USWO	103384097	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record use 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gian Mauro MANEIA	2. Name Alber Via C	ne and address of receiving party(ies): erto FIORENZI Gomero, 4 27 Osimo (AN), Italy
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change o Other: Other:		name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: 28 February 2007		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	·	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the executior	n date of the application is: N/A
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences 	Additional numbers attached? Yes	atent No.(s) ⊠ No al number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:	polidence concerning 0. 10ta	a number of appreations and patents involved.
Name: Curtis B. Hamre Address: Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & La P. O. Box 2902 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0902	arson P.C. 8. Pleas	al fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-3478. ase charge any additional fees or credit any rpayments to our Deposit account number:
Statement and signature:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. 	e foregoing information is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Curtis B. Hamre	Curtus D. A	burne 8 March 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		Total number of pages including attachments and document:
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	neet information to:	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trad Mail Stop Assignments	lemarks
4	P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450	0 83/12/2007 GFREY1 00000123 11662241
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a	d comments regarding this burden estimate to the	40.60 ecorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2- 651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.
52835 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		

PATENT REEL: 019049 FRAME: 0806

1/662241 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 08 MAR 2007

Assignment of Filed Patent Application

Date:

Assignor: Gian Mauro MANEIA Address: Via IV Novembre, 106 - 13853 Lessona (BI), Italy

Assignee: Alberto FIORENZI Address: Via Gomero, 4 - 60027 Osimo (AN), Italy

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor and entitled

Apparatus and method to make a sail and relative sail made

This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on ______, and received Serial No. __/____. This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019049 FRAME: 0807

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)

DATE

Gian Mauro		MANEIA	February 28,2007 Gigu Mauro Mane.
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF FOR Gian Mauro MANEIA Gienpeurolleauerie Date Febr. 28,2007 Signature Print Name: GIAN FRANCO MANEIA Date Febr. 28,2007 Signature Print Name: MARIA ALESSANDRA PILOTTI

RECORDED: 03/08/2007